
       

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT 

 

MEETING DATE:   May 7, 2025 

SUBJECT: Approval of amendment to the contract with Amergis Healthcare Staffing for 

DCSO Adult Jail medical staffing 

 

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

Move approval of Document No.2025-370, an amendment to the contract with Amergis 

Healthcare Staffing, Inc. to provide temporary relief for the Deschutes County Adult Jail’s 

medical staffing needs. 

 

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS: 

The medical unit in DCSO’s Adult Jail has two vacant LPN positions, and temporary nurses 

are needed to provide necessary healthcare services and ensure the continued proper 

operation of the jail’s Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) program. 

 

BUDGET IMPACTS:  

Maximum compensation is $500,000 for the term of the amendment. Total maximum 

compensation for the underlying contract and the amendment together shall not exceed 

$1,000,000.  

 

In addition to MAT grant funding, vacancy savings from the two unfilled LPN positions will 

help to cover the cost of these services. 

 

ATTENDANCE:  

Captain Michael Shults 


